
Dallas County Officials 

And Other Public Information 

Board of Supervisors 

There are 3 districts composed of the townships and towns as follows: 

 District 1 Towns:  Bouton, Dawson, Dexter, Linden, Perry, Redfield 

 District 1 Townships:  Beaver, Dallas, Des Moines, Grant, Lincoln, Linn, Spring Valley, Union, Washington 

District 2 Towns:  Dallas Center, Minburn, Waukee 

District 2 Townships:  Adel, Sugar Grove, Walnut 

District 3 Towns:  Adel, DeSoto, Van Meter 

District 3 Townships:  Adams, Boone, Colfax, Van Meter 

 Brad Golightly………District #1………………..Expires 2022………………….Perry  515-993-5806  Email: brad.golightly@dallascountyiowa.gov 

 Mark Hanson……….District #2………………..Expires 2020………………….Waukee 515-993-5806  Email: mark.hanson@dallascountyiowa.gov 

 Kim Chapman………District #3…………………Expires 2022………………….Adel  515-993-5806  Email:  kim.chapman@dallascountyiowa.gov 

County Officers 

 Julia Helm……………………………………………………Expires 2020 ……………….Auditor  515-993-6914  Email: Julia.helm@dallascountyiowa.gov 

Mitch Hambleton……………………………………....Expires 2022..…………Treasurer 515-993-5808  Email: mitch.hambleton@dallascountyiowa.gov 

 Chad Airhart……………………………………………….Expires 2022..………………Recorder 515-993-5804  Email: chad.airhart@dallascountyiowa.gov 

 Charles Sinnard…………………………………….....Expires 2022………………..Attorney  515-993-5060  Email: chuck.sinnard@dallascountyiowa.gov 

 Chad Leonard……………………………………………..Expires 2020…………………Sheriff 515-993-4771  Email:  chad.leonard@dallascountyiowa.gov 

General Rules and Information 

The Board of Supervisors meets for regular session on Tuesday of each week.  Most meetings take place in the Board of Supervisors’ meeting room 

at 902 Court Street, Adel. 

County offices are open from 8:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. 

Official County Newspapers 

Dallas County News   Adel, Iowa 

The Perry Chief    Perry, Iowa 

2019 Legal Holidays 

Observed by Dallas County Offices 

 

New Year’s Day     Tuesday, January 1st 

President’s Day     Monday, February 18th 

Good Friday     Friday, April 19th 

Memorial Day     Monday, May 27th 

Independence Day     Tuesday, July 4th 

Labor Day     Monday, September 2nd 

Veteran’s Day     Monday, November 11th 

Thanksgiving Day (plus 1)    Thursday & Friday, November 28th & 29th 

Christmas Day (plus 1)    Tuesday & Wednesday, December 24th & 25th 
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